and 

WHEREAS, Raftelis Financial Consultants, Inc. ("Raftelis"}, has provided a scope of work 

and cost proposal to provide a wastewater rate and capacity fee {wastewater system development 

charge) study for the Village at a not-to-exceed amount of Thirty-Five Thousand and no/100 

Dollars ($35,000.00), set forth as Exhibit A to the Professional Services Agreement attached hereto; 

and 

WHEREAS, Raftelis is currently engaged in an agreement with Martin County, Florida to 

provide similar wastewater rate and capacity fee study upon which the Village wishes to piggyback;